# L05000036273

,

.

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

,

Office Use Only



86,29 (2--C)264--167 (\*\*\*\*\*\*.10



SEP 🔑 2022

D CHCHING



## SAAVEDRAGOODWIN

888 S.E. 3<sup>80</sup> Avenue, Suite 500 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 Phone: (954) 767-6333 Fax: (954) 767-8111

ATTORNEYS: DAMASO W. SAAVEDRA (AV RATED) Allyson D. Goodwin Caitlin J. Bronstein Glen M. Lindsay (AV Rated) Nancy Rubin

OF COUNSEL: RANDOLPH M. BROMBACHER (AV RATED) ROBIN I. WILLNER (AV RATED) MARIO THOMAS GABOURY L. FORREST OWENS (BOARD CERTIFIED IN AVIATION LAW) Attorneys Licensed in: Florida Connecticut Hilinois Washington, D.C. Colorado

SENDER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS: dsaavedra@saavlaw.com salejo@saavlaw.com

August 24, 2022

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS			7022	
Registration Section		ŕ	Ň	
Division of Corporations	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The Centre of Tallahassee		:	ci i	• •
2415 N Monroe Street. Suite 810			N) N)	• •
Tallahassee, FL 32303				•
		•		٠
Re: Articles of Dissol	ution for a Limited Liability Company and Notice of	Limit	ed	•
Liability Compa	ny Dissolution		••	
Entity Name:	CENTRAL FLORIDA INVESTMENTS I, LLC	4	ता S	
Document Numbe		• *	$\bigcirc$	

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an executed Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution for processing and filing. Also enclosed is our check in the total amount of **\$55.00** payable to *Florida Department of State* for payment of the Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution, and Certified Copy.

Please call my office directly at (954) 767-**5**333 if there are any questions. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sinderely. GOODWIN SA VEDRA -

Damaso W. Saavedra For the Firm

DWS:sia

Enc.

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

CENTRAL FLORIDA INVESTMENTS I, LLC

.

.

SUBJECT:

.

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Damaso W. Saavedra, Esq.

(Na	ame of Person)	-				
Saavedra-Goodwin						
(Fi	irm/Company)	- 13				
888 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 500		• •				
	(Address)	 N	••• -••			
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316		ຸ ພ 	۱ د •			
(City/S)	itate and Zip Code)	- 22	ز.			
For further information concerning this matter, please cal	11:	ې ق				
Damaso W. Saavedra, Esq.	954 767-6333 at ( )					
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	aber)				
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:						
<b>\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution</b>	\$55.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose)					
Mailing Address:	<u>Street Address:</u>					
Registration Section	Registration Section					
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations					
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee					
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810					

Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

.

1. The name of a limited CENTRAL FLORIDA	I liability company is INVESTMENTS I, LLC		
2. The Articles of Organ	nization were filed on	04/13/2005	and assigned
document number	1.05000036273		
Note: If the date inser	date the dissolution if not e frective date cannot be prior to or ted in this block does not meet 's effective date on the Departn	the applicable statutory fil	iling: 06/29/2022 date document is received for filing) ling requirements, this date will not be
<ol> <li>A description of occu 605.0707, Florida Sta</li> </ol>	prence that resulted in the lir tutes, (copy 605.0707 on bac	nited liability company k cover letter).	's dissolution pursuant to section
	The Consent of all	Members and Manager.	· ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
			227
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<ol> <li>If there are no member activities and affairs:</li> </ol>	ers, enter the name and addre	ess of the person appoin	ited to wind up the compañy's -
			<u>ر (۱</u>
		······	

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Jonni Vermeulen Jonni Vermeulen (Aug 18, 2022 16 12 EDT)

Signature

Jonni Vermeulen, Manager

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

### Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

#### NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

CENTRAL FLORIDA INVESTMENTS I, LLC

Document number of Limited Liability Company is:

Date of dissolution was:

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

Name, contact information including the address and telephone number, description of the claim and

reasonable proof of the amount alleged to be owed.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

c/o Damaso W. Saavedra, Esq. Saavedra-Goodwin 888 SE 3rd Ave., Ste. 500 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Jonni Vermeulen, Manager

Printed Name of the Person Filing

om Vermeulen (Aug 18, 2022 16 12 EDT)

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00